APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION: :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

AL-FURQAN ISLAMIC ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
830359
45400

POST MITHABAIL PUTHIGE, MOODBIDRI,
DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA - 574226

NAZRANA SHAFI
M.A., B.Ed.
school.furgan@gmail.com

8197366667

https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/1.CBSE-
AFILIATION.pdf

https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/2.Trust-deed-
Revised.pdf

https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/3.NOC_.pdf

https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/4.STATE-
RECOGNITION.pdf




S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BULDING | o ntent/uploads/2025/06/5.BUILDING-SAFETY-

CODE CERTIFICATE.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://alfurqanchseschool in/cbse/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/6.F IRE-SAFETY.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/7.DEO-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF CERTIFICATE pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/8.SANITORY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTIONAS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/fee-structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/06/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://alfurqancbseschool.in/chse/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/pta.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://alfurgancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/cbse-results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL NAZRANA SHAF |
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 15
TGT 19
PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2.2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR PANDITH RIZWANA MUSHTAQ
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SARAABBAS SAIDALI
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 69 69 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

26304

30 & 52

10 & 104

YES

20

20

https://youtu.be/qYCvw8PfXyA?
si=G3P_5h92WjuPPSAn

NIKHATH PARVIN TGT
ZULEKHA SANAM TGT
NAZRANA SHAFI PRINCIPAL
ANEESA VICE PRINCIPAL
ABDUL ZABBAR PGT

JAZ AHMED PGT
NAZMIN RESHMA TGT
SAPNAZ PGT
SALMA BANU PGT
SABEENA TGT
YASMIN BANU PGT
MOHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN TGT
ABDUL SALAM TGT
NAZIYA TGT
FOUZIYA PRT

B.A

BCA

M.A

BSc

MCA M.Com

M.Sc

BCA

M.A

M.Com

BCA

M.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.Com

PUC



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

NAUSHAD BEGUM

ANISHA

ASMA

SAMREEN

AFSHA BEGUM

APNAN

FARHATH

ABIDA KHATOON

ASMA BANU

SABEENA

MISHRIYA

SHIFANA

AFRAH SALAM

AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH

AYISHAALFIYA

SIMRA HESDAN

NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH

AALIA TANAZ

AISHATHUL ASPIYA

FAZEELA BANU

KHADEEJA NUHA

HANA FIROZ

KHALANDAR NAUFAL S

MISBHA AMNA MUNEER

NASREEN BANU

NEHA FARZEEN

SHAKEEB HUSSAIN

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

B.A, D.Ed
D.Ed
B.Sc.

B.E
M.Com
B.Com
B.Ed

M.A

BA

BBM

M.A

B.sc

BA

B.A

BBA
B.Sc
M.sc./ B.Ed.
B.Com, B.Ed
BCA

M.A

B.A

B.Sc
M.A, B.Ed
B.Sc
M.Sc
PUC

B.E (Mech)



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

SADIQA BANU

SHASHI REKHA

MAHAMMAD SHAFWAN

KABDUL ALEEM

FATHIMATH SAFEENA

FATHIMA RAYEESA

FATHIMA FAIZA

SIBAL KHATHEEJA

LUBNA SAKEENA

RESHMAARA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.Com

B.A, B.Ed

D.P.Ed

B.A

M.Sc

DMLT

OTHER

OTHER

PUC

DPPED



