APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AL-FURQAN ISLAMIC ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830359
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45400
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	POST MITHABAIL PUTHIGE, MOODBIDRI, DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA - 574226
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NAZRANA SHAFI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	school.furqan@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8197366667

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/1.CBSE-AFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2.Trust-deed-Revised.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3.NOCpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4.STATE-RECOGNITION.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5.BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/6.FIRE-SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/7.DEO-CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8.SANITORY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/pta.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
	EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://alfurqancbseschool.in/cbse/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/cbse-results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NAZRANA SHAFI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	15
	TGT	19
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2.2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PANDITH RIZWANA MUSHTAQ
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SARA ABBAS SAIDALI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	69	69	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26304
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 104
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/qYCvw8PfXyA? si=G3P_5h9zWjuPPSAn

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NIKHATH PARVIN	TGT	B.A
2	ZULEKHA SANAM	TGT	BCA
3	NAZRANA SHAFI	PRINCIPAL	M.A
4	ANEESA	VICE PRINCIPAL	BSc
5	ABDUL ZABBAR	PGT	MCA M.Com
6	IJAZ AHMED	PGT	M.Sc
7	NAZMIN RESHMA	TGT	BCA
8	SAPNAZ	PGT	M.A
9	SALMA BANU	PGT	M.Com
10	SABEENA	TGT	BCA
11	YASMIN BANU	PGT	M.Sc
12	MOHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN	TGT	B.A
13	ABDUL SALAM	TGT	B.A
14	NAZIYA	TGT	B.Com
15	FOUZIYA	PRT	PUC

16 NAUSHAD BEGUM TGT B.A. D.Ed 17 ANISHA PRT D.Ed 18 ASMA TGT B.Sc. 19 SAMREEN TGT B.E 20 AFSHABEGUM PGT M.Corm 21 APNAN TGT B.Corm 21 APNAN TGT B.Ed 23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT MA 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.Sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHAAAMNA SHAIKH TGT BA 30 AYISHA ALETYA TGT BBA 31 SIMIRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.Sc./ B.Ed 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHU				
18 ASMA TGT B.E 19 SAMREEN TGT B.E 20 AFSHABEGUM PGT M.Com 21 APNAN TGT B.Com 22 FARHATH TGT B.Ed 23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT M.A 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.Sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT B.A 29 AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALIFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc/B.Ed 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT B.C 36 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHALA	16	NAUSHAD BEGUM	TGT	B.A, D.Ed
19 SAMREEN TGT B.E 20 AFSHA BEGUM PGT M.Com 21 APNAN TGT B.Com 22 FARHATH TGT B.Ed 23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT M.A 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.Sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA ALAMINA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc/B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT B.Com, B.Ed 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 <td>17</td> <td>ANISHA</td> <td>PRT</td> <td>D.Ed</td>	17	ANISHA	PRT	D.Ed
20 AFSHA BEGUM PGT M.Com 21 APNAN TGT B.Com 22 FARHATH TGT B.Ed 23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT M.A 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA ALAMINA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT B.CA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.Sc 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 <td>18</td> <td>ASMA</td> <td>TGT</td> <td>B.Sc.</td>	18	ASMA	TGT	B.Sc.
21 APNAN TGT B.Com 22 FARHATH TGT B.Ed 23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT M.A 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH TGT BBA 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADELJA NUHA TGT B.Sc 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed <t< td=""><td>19</td><td>SAMREEN</td><td>TGT</td><td>B.E</td></t<>	19	SAMREEN	TGT	B.E
22 FARHATH TGT B.Ed 23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT M.A 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.SC 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHAAAMNA SHAIKH TGT BA 30 AYISHAALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc	20	AFSHA BEGUM	PGT	M.Com
23 ABIDA KHATOON TGT M.A 24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA AAMINA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.Sc 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc	21	APNAN	TGT	B.Com
24 ASMA BANU OTHER BA 25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC </td <td>22</td> <td>FARHATH</td> <td>TGT</td> <td>B.Ed</td>	22	FARHATH	TGT	B.Ed
25 SABEENA PGT BBM 26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHAAAMNA SHAIKH TGT BA 30 AYISHAALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc/ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	23	ABIDA KHATOON	TGT	M.A
26 MISHRIYA PGT M.A 27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.Sc 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	24	ASMA BANU	OTHER	BA
27 SHIFANA TGT B.sc 28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHAAAMNA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHAALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	25	SABEENA	PGT	BBM
28 AFRAH SALAM TGT BA 29 AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	26	MISHRIYA	PGT	M.A
29 AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH TGT B.A 30 AYISHA ALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	27	SHIFANA	TGT	B.sc
30 AYISHAALFIYA TGT BBA 31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.Sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHAAMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	28	AFRAH SALAM	TGT	BA
31 SIMRA HESDAN TGT B.Sc 32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	29	AAISHA AAMNA SHAIKH	TGT	B.A
32 NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH PGT M.sc./ B.Ed. 33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	30	AYISHA ALFIYA	TGT	BBA
33 AALIA TANAZ TGT B.Com, B.Ed 34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	31	SIMRA HESDAN	TGT	B.Sc
34 AISHATHUL ASPIYA TGT BCA 35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	32	NEHA MUSTHTAQUE SHAIKH	PGT	M.sc./ B.Ed.
35 FAZEELA BANU PGT M.A 36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	33	AALIA TANAZ	TGT	B.Com, B.Ed
36 KHADEEJA NUHA TGT B.A 37 HANA FIROZ TGT B.Sc 38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	34	AISHATHUL ASPIYA	TGT	BCA
37HANA FIROZTGTB.Sc38KHALANDAR NAUFAL SPGTM.A, B.Ed39MISBHA AMNA MUNEERTGTB.Sc40NASREEN BANUPGTM.Sc41NEHA FARZEENOTHERPUC	35	FAZEELA BANU	PGT	M.A
38 KHALANDAR NAUFAL S PGT M.A, B.Ed 39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	36	KHADEEJA NUHA	TGT	B.A
39 MISBHA AMNA MUNEER TGT B.Sc 40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	37	HANA FIROZ	TGT	B.Sc
40 NASREEN BANU PGT M.Sc 41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	38	KHALANDAR NAUFAL S	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
41 NEHA FARZEEN OTHER PUC	39	MISBHA AMNA MUNEER	TGT	B.Sc
	40	NASREEN BANU	PGT	M.Sc
42 SHAKEER HIJSSAINI TOT DE (Mach)	41	NEHA FARZEEN	OTHER	PUC
42 SHANEED HUSSAIN I GT D.E (IVIECTI)	42	SHAKEEB HUSSAIN	TGT	B.E (Mech)

43	SADIQA BANU	TGT	B.Com
44	SHASHI REKHA	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
45	MAHAMMAD SHAFWAN	TGT	D.P.Ed
46	K ABDUL ALEEM	TGT	B.A
47	FATHIMATH SAFEENA	PGT	M.Sc
48	FATHIMA RAYEESA	OTHER	DMLT
49	FATHIMA FAIZA	OTHER	OTHER
50	SIBAL KHATHEEJA	OTHER	OTHER
51	LUBNA SAKEENA	OTHER	PUC
52	RESHMA ARA	OTHER	DPPED